
 

 
2011 Winter Predictor 

Saturday, January 22, 2011 
Skinner Butte Park – Eugene, Oregon 

13K & 6K 
 

13K Overall Results 
      
Place Name                  No.   Ag S Div/Tot  Div    City          St Prediction Diff -  Diff +  Nettime Guntime Pace   
===== ===================== ===== == = ======== ====== ============= == ========== ======= ======= ======= ======= =====  
    1 Brad Ferner             486 16 M   1/2    M1519  Roseburg      OR 50:30:00      0:53           49:38   49:38  6:09  
    2 Bobby Jennings          498 38 M   1/3    M3539  Eugene        OR 53:00:00      3:16           49:45   49:45  6:10  
    3 Joshua Masterson        673 33 M   1/5    M3034  Springfield   OR 53:41:00              0:02   53:43   53:43  6:39  
    4 Gene Mowery             709 52 M   1/2    M5054  Eugene        OR 54:00:00              0:38   54:35   54:38  6:46  
    5 Shawn Fitzgerald        711 47 M   1/3    M4549  Canby         OR 57:20         0:58           56:22   56:23  6:59  
    6 Jonathan Hardy          489 19 M   2/2    M1519  Eugene        OR 1:10         13:12           56:48   56:49  7:02  
    7 Walt Wimmer             704 22 M   1/1    M2024  Eugene        OR 1:02          5:12           56:49   56:49  7:02  
    8 Dave Anderson             6 27 M   1/1    M2529  Springfield   OR 1:00          2:57           57:03   57:04  7:04  
    9 Brian Evans             725 39 M   2/3    M3539  Eugene        OR 1:17:30      19:08           58:21   58:23  7:14  
   10 Emily Bushouse          130 27 F   1/4    F2529  Eugene        OR 1:02          3:08           58:53   58:53  7:18  
   11 Chuck Young             717 64 M   1/2    M6064  Roseburg      0R 61:00         1:41           59:18   59:20  7:21  
   12 Kimberley Higgs         496 28 F   2/4    F2529  Corvallis     OR 1:04          1:07         1:02:50 1:02:54  7:48  
   13 Tom Pattee              720 44 M   1/3    M4044  Springfield   OR 1:05:00       1:55         1:03:04 1:03:06  7:49  
   14 Shannon Zuschlag        707 31 F   1/8    F3034  Eugene        OR 1:09          4:56         1:04:02 1:04:05  7:56  
   15 Stephanie Beem          716 30 F   2/8    F3034  Lynchburg     VA 1:02:02               2:43 1:04:41 1:04:45  8:01  
   16 Marla McKee             730 56 F   1/2    F5559  Albany        OR 1:07:36       2:19         1:05:16 1:05:18  8:05  
   17 Bob Hawkins             492 52 M   2/2    M5054  Eugene        OR 1:05                  4:11 1:09:08 1:09:11  8:34  
   18 Kirk Rose               713 63 M   2/2    M6064  Albany        OR 1:13:39       2:14         1:11:21 1:11:26  8:51  
   19 Sean Stewart            723 36 M   3/3    M3539  Salem         OR 1:15:00       3:22         1:11:26 1:11:39  8:53  
   20 Monica Moran            722 34 F   3/8    F3034  Salem         OR 1:15:00       3:21         1:11:27 1:11:40  8:53  
   21 Sarah Brinson           100 31 F   4/8    F3034  Lebanon       OR 1:15          2:49         1:12:08 1:12:12  8:57  
   22 Danny Brinson            70 31 M   2/5    M3034  Lebanon       OR 1:15          2:49         1:12:09 1:12:12  8:57  
   23 Krista Chapman          261 27 F   3/4    F2529  Springfield   OR 1:10                  2:27 1:12:26 1:12:27  8:59  
   24 Sarah Hocken            497 38 F   1/4    F3539  Eugene        OR 1:18:17       5:34         1:12:38 1:12:44  9:01  
   25 Robert Jones            729 67 M   1/1    M6569  Eugene        OR 1:14:50       2:06         1:12:40 1:12:45  9:01  
   26 Nathaniel Mitchell      677 32 M   3/5    M3034  Eugene        OR 1:20:00       7:10         1:12:46 1:12:51  9:02  
   27 Moises Lucero           667 31 M   4/5    M3034  Eugene        OR 1:06                  7:56 1:13:46 1:13:56  9:10  
   28 Gina Giesbrecht-Luc     488 32 F   5/8    F3034  Eugene        OR 1:13                  0:57 1:13:47 1:13:57  9:10  
   29 Scott Long              659 47 M   2/3    M4549  Eugene        OR 1:18          3:35         1:14:18 1:14:26  9:13  
   30 Cindy Nicol             681 57 F   2/2    F5559  Corvallis     OR 1:16:35               0:33 1:17:05 1:17:08  9:33  
   31 Kim Bock                 44 38 F   2/4    F3539  Eugene        OR 72:10:00              6:52 1:18:56 1:19:02  9:47  
   32 Rosalind Manson Lee     672 42 F   1/2    F4044  Eugene        OR 1:19:44       0:29         1:19:07 1:19:16  9:49  
   33 Jason Dietel            478 40 M   2/3    M4044  Eugene        OR 1:20          0:45         1:19:08 1:19:16  9:49  
   34 Dani Tubman             728 37 F   3/4    F3539  Eugeneor      OR 1:20:00       0:30         1:19:34 1:19:39  9:52  
   35 Mandi Hash              491 31 F   6/8    F3034  Eugene        OR 1:22          2:19         1:19:34 1:19:42  9:52  
   36 Ron Neumann             727 49 M   3/3    M4549  Eugene        OR 1:23:28       3:05         1:20:17 1:20:24  9:58  



   37 Grant Smith             693 41 M   3/3    M4044  Lake Oswego   OR 1:28:39       7:43         1:20:55 1:20:57 10:02  
   38 Geraldine Smith         692 40 F   2/2    F4044  Lake Oswego   OR 1:28:39       7:42         1:20:56 1:20:58 10:02  
   39 Brian Nicol             680 59 M   1/1    M5559  Corvallis     OR                                    1:27:23 10:50  
   40 Tanner Helt             493 32 M   5/5    M3034  Salem         OR 1:28:00               2:11 1:30:04 1:30:11 11:10  
   41 Melanie Nichol          679 38 F   4/4    F3539  Springfield   OR 1:28                  2:57 1:30:48 1:30:57 11:16  
   42 Crystal Laing           599 28 F   4/4    F2529  Harrisburg    OR 1:45          4:34         1:40:17 1:40:26 12:26  
   43 Melissa Voci            700 33 F   7/8    F3034  Pleasant Hill OR 1:56:00              11:27 2:07:25 2:07:27 15:47  

    
13K Prediction Results 

PLACE LAST NAME FIRST NAME SEX AGE EVENT CITY STATE OVERALL PREDICTION TIME DIFF 
1 Masterson Joshua M 33 13 Springfield OR 3 53:41:00 53:43:00    0:02 
2 Manson Lee Rosalind F 42 13 Eugene OR 32 1:19:44 1:19:16    0:29 
3 Tubman Dani F 37 13 Eugeneor OR 34 1:20:00 1:19:39    0:30 
4 Nicol Cindy F 57 13 Corvallis OR 30 1:16:35 1:17:08    0:33 
5 Mowery Gene M 52 13 Eugene OR 4 54:00:00 54:38:00    0:38 
6 Dietel Jason M 40 13 Eugene OR 33 1:20 1:19:16    0:45 
7 Ferner Brad M 16 13 Roseburg OR 1 50:30:00 49:38:00    0:53 
8 Giesbrecht-Luc Gina F 32 13 Eugene OR 28 1:13 1:13:57    0:57 
9 Fitzgerald Shawn M 47 13 Canby OR 5 57:20:00 56:23:00    0:58 
10 Higgs Kimberley F 28 13 Corvallis OR 12 1:04 1:02:54    1:07 
11 Young Chuck M 64 13 Roseburg 0R 11 1:01:00 59:20:00    1:41 
12 Pattee Tom M 44 13 Springfield OR 13 1:05:00 1:03:06    1:55 
13 Jones Robert M 67 13 Eugene OR 25 1:14:50 1:12:45    2:06 
14 Helt Tanner M 32 13 Salem OR 40 1:28:00 1:30:11    2:11 
15 Rose Kirk M 63 13 Albany OR 18 1:13:39 1:11:26    2:14 
16 McKee Marla F 56 13 Albany OR 16 1:07:36 1:05:18    2:19 
17 Hash Mandi F 31 13 Eugene OR 35 1:22 1:19:42    2:19 
18 Chapman Krista F 27 13 Springfield OR 23 1:10 1:12:27    2:27 
19 Beem Stephanie F 30 13 Lynchburg VA 15 1:02:02 1:04:45    2:43 
20 Brinson Danny M 31 13 Lebanon OR 22 1:15 1:12:12    2:49 
21 Brinson Sarah F 31 13 Lebanon OR 21 1:15 1:12:12    2:49 
22 Nichol Melanie F 38 13 Springfield OR 41 1:28 1:30:57    2:57 
23 Anderson Dave M 27 13 Springfield OR 8 1:00 57:04:00    2:57 
24 Neumann Ron M 49 13 Eugene OR 36 1:23:28 1:20:24    3:05 
25 Bushouse Emily F 27 13 Eugene OR 10 1:02 58:53:00    3:08 
26 Jennings Bobby M 38 13 Eugene OR 2 53:00:00 49:45:00    3:16 
27 Moran Monica F 34 13 Salem OR 20 1:15:00 1:11:40    3:21 
28 Stewart Sean M 36 13 Salem OR 19 1:15:00 1:11:39    3:22 
29 Long Scott M 47 13 Eugene OR 29 1:18 1:14:26    3:35 
30 Hawkins Bob M 52 13 Eugene OR 17 1:05 1:09:11    4:11 
31 Laing Crystal F 28 13 Harrisburg OR 42 1:45 1:40:26    4:34 
32 Zuschlag Shannon F 31 13 Eugene OR 14 1:09 1:04:05    4:56 
33 Wimmer Walt M 22 13 Eugene OR 7 1:02 56:49:00    5:12 
34 Hocken Sarah F 38 13 Eugene OR 24 1:18:17 1:12:44    5:34 



35 Bock Kim F 38 13 Eugene OR 31 72:10:00 1:19:02    6:52 
36 Mitchell Nathaniel M 32 13 Eugene OR 26 1:20:00 1:12:51    7:10 
37 Smith Geraldine F 40 13 Lake Oswego OR 38 1:28:39 1:20:58    7:42 
38 Smith Grant M 41 13 Lake Oswego OR 37 1:28:39 1:20:57    7:43 
39 Lucero Moises M 31 13 Eugene OR 27 1:06 1:13:56    7:56 
40 Voci Melissa F 33 13 Pleasant Hill OR 43 1:56:00 2:07:27   11:27 
41 Hardy Jonathan M 19 13 Eugene OR 6 1:10 56:49:00   13:12 
42 Evans Brian M 39 13 Eugene OR 9 1:17:30 58:23:00   19:08 

 
6K Overall Results 

    
Place Name                  No.   Ag S Div/Tot  Div    City          St Prediction Diff -  Diff +  Nettime Guntime Pace   
===== ===================== ===== == = ======== ====== ============= == ========== ======= ======= ======= ======= =====  
    1 Ben Davis               726 25 M   1/3    M2529  Eugene        OR 23:00         0:07           22:54   22:54  6:09  
    2 Devin Ferner            487 14 M   1/3    M1114  Roseburg      OR 24:15:00              0:33   24:47   24:48  6:39  
    3 Ben Coutant             719 51 M   1/2    M5054  Eugene        OR 26;03         0:04           25:59   26:00  6:59  
    4 Benjamin Elder          485 12 M   2/3    M1114  Eugene        OR 29:01:00              0:04   29:04   29:05  7:48  
    5 Victoria Hannan         721 30 F   1/10   F3034  Eugene        OR 1::12:00                     29:59   29:59  8:03  
    6 Wally Ceccanese         223 11 M   3/3    M1114  Eugene        OR 28:30:00              1:32   30:01   30:02  8:04  
    7 Doug Lester             614 58 M   1/3    M5559  Sutherlin     OR 28:00:00              2:04   29:59   30:04  8:04  
    8 Mark Moyer              678 33 M   1/3    M3034  Tigard        OR 31:30:00      1:22           30:08   30:09  8:05  
    9 Adam Vellutini          698 34 M   2/3    M3034  Eugene        OR 31:30:00      1:22           30:08   30:09  8:06  
   10 Carrie Suiter           695 32 F   2/10   F3034  Eugene        OR 30.12                 0:45   30:54   30:57  8:18  
   11 Daniel Smith            691 58 M   2/3    M5559  Springfield   OR 31:31:00              1:17   32:44   32:48  8:48  
   12 Amy Vellutini           699 33 F   3/10   F3034  Eugene        OR 36:36:00      3:20           33:16   33:17  8:56  
   13 Julio Rodriguez         690 23 M   1/3    M2024  Philomath     OR 35:00:00      1:40           33:08   33:21  8:57  
   14 Merlyn Hough            731 60 M   1/3    M6064  Eugene        OR 35:22         1:45           33:34   33:38  9:02  
   15 Travis Yates            705 38 M   1/4    M3539  Eugene        OR 33:23:00              1:39   34:52   35:02  9:24  
   16 Jodie Lyche             669 37 F   1/4    F3539  Eugene        OR 36:30:00      1:26           35:00   35:04  9:25  
   17 Michael Fogarty         718 33 M   3/3    M3034  Glendale      OR 42:00         6:24           35:22   35:37  9:34  
   18 Bethany Miller          676 27 F   1/4    F2529  Marcola       OR 39:15:00      3:39           35:21   35:37  9:34  
   19 Julie Arts              712 42 F   1/2    F4044  Portland      OR 35:50                 0:02   35:38   35:52  9:38  
   20 Julia Parker            708 31 F   4/10   F3034  Blachly       OR 40:00:00      3:11           36:49   36:50  9:53  
   21 Pamela Long             636 45 F   1/3    F4549  Eugene        OR 1:26                         36:53   37:02  9:56  
   22 Marie Sweeten           696 30 F   5/10   F3034  Eugene        OR 37:37:00              0:47   38:18   38:24 10:18  
   23 Penny Anderson            8 30 F   6/10   F3034  Lebanon       OR 50:00:00     11:34           38:19   38:27 10:19  
   24 Angela Duvall           484 36 F   2/4    F3539  North Bend    OR 39:39:00      1:08           38:21   38:32 10:21  
   25 Kelsey Stevenson        694 22 F   1/3    F2024  North Bend    OR 39:39:00      1:08           38:21   38:32 10:21  
   26 Beccy King              499 35 F   3/4    F3539  Eugene        OR 36:30:00              2:05   38:28   38:35 10:21  
   27 Deborah McCaghren       674 47 F   2/3    F4549  Royse City    TX 35:30:00              3:58   39:22   39:28 10:36  
   28 Aubrea Knox             714 22 F   2/3    F2024  Eugene        OR 44:04         3:32           40:32   40:33 10:53  
   29 Steve Knox              715 50 M   2/2    M5054  Mill Creek    WA 44:04         3:31           40:33   40:34 10:53  
   30 Rodney Butler           161 35 M   2/4    M3539  Eugene        OR 36:00:00              4:55   40:45   40:55 10:59  
   31 Rebecca McCaulley       675 29 F   2/4    F2529  Albany        OR 37:00:00              4:02   40:50   41:02 11:01  
   32 Michael Ponichtera      684 62 M   2/3    M6064  Springfield   OR 42:45:00      0:59           41:41   41:47 11:13  
   33 Melissa Leach           610 28 F   3/4    F2529  Springfield   OR 46:29:00      4:41           41:38   41:49 11:13  
   34 Gwen Wahl               701 33 F   7/10   F3034  Puyallup      WA 38:00:00              4:31   42:26   42:31 11:25  
   35 Corinne Henry           495 30 F   8/10   F3034  Puyallup      WA 38:27:00              4:13   42:34   42:40 11:27  
   36 Heather Burrell         110 26 F   4/4    F2529  Salem         OR 44:02:00      1:20           42:36   42:43 11:28  
   37 Rachel Courter          474 22 F   3/3    F2024  Springfield   OR 45:23:00      1:56           43:18   43:28 11:40  
   38 Greg King               500 36 M   3/4    M3539  Eugene        OR 39:43:00              4:06   43:42   43:49 11:46  
   39 Marci Cogdill           710 41 F   2/2    F4044  Salem         OR 42:40                 2:18   44:51   44:58 12:04  
   40 Deana Pruett            685 38 F   4/4    F3539  Salem         OR 40:00:00              4:58   44:51   44:58 12:04  
   41 Pauline Young           706 57 F   1/2    F5559  Eugene        OR 49:59:00      3:57           45:59   46:03 12:21  
   42 Nancy Ceccanese         189 50 F   1/1    F5054  Eugene        OR 50:49:00      4:34           46:07   46:16 12:25  
   43 Zel Brook               107 64 F   1/1    F6064  Corvallis     OR 44:00:00              2:22   46:09   46:22 12:27  
   44 Audrey Pearn            683 71 F   1/1    F7074  Florence      OR 0:52:03               2:32   54:28   54:35 14:39  
   45 Brad Whiting            702 63 M   3/3    M6064  Corvallis     OR 56:00:00              1:48   57:34   57:48 15:31  



   46 Ranae Beck               40 46 F   3/3    F4549  Portland      OR 50:00:00             15:45 1:05:36 1:05:45 17:38  
   47 Nathan Patrick          682 37 M   4/4    M3539  Salem         OR 55:54:00             11:28 1:07:10 1:07:22 18:04  
   48 Heather Thurber         697 32 F   9/10   F3034  Keizer        OR 55:49:00             11:33 1:07:10 1:07:22 18:05  

 
6K Prediction Results 

PLACE LAST NAME FIRST NAME SEX AGE EVENT CITY STATE OVERALL PREDICTION TIME DIFF 
1 Arts Julie F 42 6 Portland OR 19 35:50:00 35:52:00    0:02 
2 Coutant Ben M 51 6 Eugene OR 3 26:03:00 26:00:00    0:04 
3 Elder Benjamin M 12 6 Eugene OR 4 29:01:00 29:05:00    0:04 
4 Davis Ben M 25 6 Eugene OR 1 23:00 22:54:00    0:07 
5 Ferner Devin M 14 6 Roseburg OR 2 24:15:00 24:48:00    0:33 
6 Suiter Carrie F 32 6 Eugene OR 10 30:12:00 30:57:00    0:45 
7 Sweeten Marie F 30 6 Eugene OR 22 37:37:00 38:24:00    0:47 
8 Ponichtera Michael M 62 6 Springfield OR 32 42:45:00 41:47:00    0:59 
9 Duvall Angela F 36 6 North Bend OR 24 39:39:00 38:32:00    1:08 
10 Stevenson Kelsey F 22 6 North Bend OR 25 39:39:00 38:32:00    1:08 
11 Smith Daniel M 58 6 Springfield OR 11 31:31:00 32:48:00    1:17 
12 Burrell Heather F 26 6 Salem OR 36 44:02:00 42:43:00    1:20 
13 Moyer Mark M 33 6 Tigard OR 8 31:30:00 30:09:00    1:22 
14 Vellutini Adam M 34 6 Eugene OR 9 31:30:00 30:09:00    1:22 
15 Lyche Jodie F 37 6 Eugene OR 16 36:30:00 35:04:00    1:26 
16 Ceccanese Wally M 11 6 Eugene OR 6 28:30:00 30:02:00    1:32 
17 Yates Travis M 38 6 Eugene OR 15 33:23:00 35:02:00    1:39 
18 Rodriguez Julio M 23 6 Philomath OR 13 35:00:00 33:21:00    1:40 
19 Hough Merlyn M 60 6 Eugene OR 14 35:22:00 33:38:00    1:45 
20 Whiting Brad M 63 6 Corvallis OR 45 56:00:00 57:48:00    1:48 
21 Courter Rachel F 22 6 Springfield OR 37 45:23:00 43:28:00    1:56 
22 Lester Doug M 58 6 Sutherlin OR 7 28:00:00 30:04:00    2:04 
23 King Beccy F 35 6 Eugene OR 26 36:30:00 38:35:00  2:05 
24 Cogdill Marci F 41 6 Salem OR 39 42:40:00 44:58:00    2:18 
25 Brook Zel F 64 6 Corvallis OR 43 44:00:00 46:22:00    2:22 
26 Pearn Audrey F 71 6 Florence OR 44 0:52:03 54:35:00    2:32 
27 Parker Julia F 31 6 Blachly OR 20 40:00:00 36:50:00    3:11 
28 Vellutini Amy F 33 6 Eugene OR 12 36:36:00 33:17:00    3:20 
29 Knox Steve M 50 6 Mill Creek WA 29 44:04:00 40:34:00    3:31 
30 Knox Aubrea F 22 6 Eugene OR 28 44:04:00 40:33:00    3:32 
31 Miller Bethany F 27 6 Marcola OR 18 39:15:00 35:37:00    3:39 
32 Young Pauline F 57 6 Eugene OR 41 49:59:00 46:03:00    3:57 
33 McCaghren Deborah F 47 6 Royse City TX 27 35:30:00 39:28:00    3:58 
34 McCaulley Rebecca F 29 6 Albany OR 31 37:00:00 41:02:00    4:02 
35 King Greg M 36 6 Eugene OR 38 39:43:00 43:49:00    4:06 
36 Henry Corinne F 30 6 Puyallup WA 35 38:27:00 42:40:00    4:13 
37 Wahl Gwen F 33 6 Puyallup WA 34 38:00:00 42:31:00    4:31 



38 Ceccanese Nancy F 50 6 Eugene OR 42 50:49:00 46:16:00    4:34 
39 Leach Melissa F 28 6 Springfield OR 33 46:29:00 41:49:00    4:41 
40 Butler Rodney M 35 6 Eugene OR 30 36:00:00 40:55:00    4:55 
41 Pruett Deana F 38 6 Salem OR 40 40:00:00 44:58:00    4:58 
42 Fogarty Michael M 33 6 Glendale OR 17 42:00:00 35:37:00    6:24 
43 Patrick Nathan M 37 6 Salem OR 47 55:54:00 1:07:22   11:28 
44 Thurber Heather F 32 6 Keizer OR 48 55:49:00 1:07:22   11:33 
45 Anderson Penny F 30 6 Lebanon OR 23 50:00:00 38:27:00   11:34 
46 Beck Ranae F 46 6 Portland OR 46 50:00:00 1:05:45   15:45 

 


